

TOWN OF TAINTER

Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG

Colfax, WI 54730

Website: www.townoftainter.org
E-mail: tainter@tainter.wi.gov
Telephone: (715) 235-3165

Town Board

Chair

Randy Valaske

Supervisors

Jerry Mrdutt

Marty Guarneri

Justin Albricht

Jeremy Kozumplik

Clerk/Treasurer

Doris Meyer

October 11, 2024

Dunn County News E-mail

Attention Ad Dept:

Please publish the following legal ad in the Dunn County News October 23, 2024 publication:

Town of Tainter Dunn County, Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given, at the Tainter Town Board meeting on October 10, 2024 the Town Board adopted Amendment to 2024 Town Budget by Resolution # 2024-02 effective upon publication. A complete copy of the resolution is available by notifying the town office by using one of the following: 715-235-3165, tainter@tainter.wi.gov subject: 2024-02 Resolution Request, or N8150 County Road DG, Colfax or view it on the Town website at www.townoftainter.org.

Done and posted this 11th day of October 2024

Published this 23rd day of October 2024

Doris Meyer

Town of Tainter Clerk/Treasurer